### Northeastern New Mexico Livestock Association SCHOLARSHIP FORM 2023

The Northeastern New Mexico Livestock Association is pleased to offer two \$500.00 scholarships for the 2023/2024 school year. Scholarships are available to graduating high school seniors and university undergraduate student applicants with an agricultural background. The applicants must be residents of one of the following counties: Quay, Mora, San Miguel, Union, Harding and Colfax.

#### Scholarship Rules & Requirements:

- 1. Must be a high school senior, home schooled senior, or trade school/college student in good academic standing.
- 2. The Scholarship is awarded once a year.
- 3. The Scholarship shall be applied to any college, university, trade, or vocational school.
- 4. The Scholarship is payable at the discretion of the Northeastern New Mexico Livestock Association directly to the individual, or to the college, university, trade, or vocational school for expenses including tuition, books, fees, room, and board.
- 5. Any recipient shall be eligible to receive the scholarship twice. Preference will not be given to previous winners.
- 6. <u>All application forms must be typed.</u> Supplements (Descriptions of school & Community activities and essays) should be typed. **Illegible applications will not be accepted.**
- 7. All applications will be numbered, and names withheld until after a recipient has been selected by the scholarship committee.

Applications are judged on the 100 point scale below:

GPA – 5 pts

Academic Honors – 5 pts

School Activities and Clubs - 5 pts

Community Activities and Organizations – 5 pts

Essay - 55 pts

Financial need - 10 pts

Judge's Discretion – 15 pts

8. An official transcript of the applicant's school record <u>must be provided</u> by the high school or college, university, trade, or vocational school as an attachment with the application.

#### **DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION IS April 25, 2023**

For more information, please call Boe @ 575-445-8071 or Troy @ 575-375-2790.

#### **General Information**

# Northeastern New Mexico Livestock Association SCHOLARSHIP FORM 2023

Name:	Mal	e: Female	:
Address:	City	Zip:	
Father's Name:	Mother's Nam	ne:	
Student's Phone Number:	Parents' Phone number:		
Father's	Mother's		
Occupation:	Occupation: _		
Where Employed:	Where Empl	oyed:	
Number of dependent children under 25 (i	including applicant)	in family:	
Are any other members of the family in co	llege:	if so l	how many?
College Student/Trade School: What College/Trade School are you now a	attending?		
What is your Major:	Minor:		GPA:
High School Attended:			
High School Student: Have you applied for college or university List schools			
Have you received acceptance notification	า?		
What field do you plan to study?			
Have you received any scholarships?			
Name of scholarship(s) and amount?			
High School attended?	Fro	m:	To:
For Scholarship Committee use only:			
Date Received:	Applic	ation #	_
Judges Total Score:			

## Northeastern New Mexico Livestock Association SCHOLARSHIP FORM 2023

### **Both High School & College Students**

On a	separate sheets:				
1.	1. List Academic honors (5pts):				
2.	2. List School connected clubs and activities (5pts):				
3.	3. List Community clubs, etc (5pts):				
4.	Essay				
	In your own words, describe how and future goals. Please limit yo	•			
5.	5. Include official copies of High School Transcript & College Transcript if applicable				
abov of the verify the a	gning this application, I hereby atte e and on the preceding pages is true e Northeastern New Mexico Livesto any information I have given in thi pplicant's school record will be pro- cation.	ue and correct. Furthermore, I he ock Association Scholarship Con is application and my school rec	ereby authorize the members nmittee or their appointee to ords. An official transcript of		
Signa	ature of Applicant:		Date:		
Signa	ature of Parent or Guardian:		(If under 18 years of age.)		
	lline: April 25, 2023 se return completed application and	d transcripts to:			
	MLA Troy Sauble Circle Dot Ranch Rd	Or by email to: circledot2@bacavalley.com			

Maxwell, NM 87728